
PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
10 & Under F 50 FR LCM Lauren Stinnett Solotar Swim Club Unknown Record Meet 824 29.07 1/1/1991
10 & Under F 100 FR LCM Lauren Stinnett Solotar Swim Club Unknown 1:04.41 1/1/1991
10 & Under F 200 FR LCM Bella Rongione The Fish 2010 PV Eastern Zone LC Championships 2:19.01 8/11/2010
10 & Under F 400 FR LCM Bella Rongione The Fish 2010 PV FISH June LC Invitational 4:51.70 6/12/2010
10 & Under F 50 BK LCM Lauren Stinnett Solotar Swim Club Unknown 32.60 1/1/1991
10 & Under F 100 BK LCM Lauren Stinnett Solotar Swim Club Unknown 1:08.80 1/1/1991
10 & Under F 50 BR LCM Emma Lantry Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2017 PV LC 14&U Championships 37.16 7/20/2017
10 & Under F 100 BR LCM Emma Lantry Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2017 PV LC 14&U Championships 1:22.61 7/21/2017
10 & Under F 50 FL LCM Janet Hu Curl Burke Swim Club 2006 PV Fall LC Invite 31.67 11/4/2006
10 & Under F 100 FL LCM Janet Hu Curl Burke Swim Club 2006 PV LC Age Group Champs 1:10.53 7/20/2006
10 & Under F 200 IM LCM Courtney Watts The Fish 2016 PV LC 14&U Championships 2:39.24 7/21/2016
10 & Under F 200 FR-R LCM Lauren West

Sydney Allen
Nina Allen
Amy Lamb

Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2015 PV LC 14&U Championships 2:03.30 7/19/2015

10 & Under F 200 MED-R LCM Courtney Watts
Bridget O'Shaughnessy
Kathleen Modder
Victoria Valko

The Fish 2015 PV LC 14&U Championships 2:20.68 7/17/2015



PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
10 & Under M 50 FR LCM Johnny Bradshaw Unattached 2014 PV LC 14&U Championships 29.16 7/10/2014
10 & Under M 100 FR LCM Anthony Robinson Unknown Unknown 1:04.28 1/1/1990
10 & Under M 200 FR LCM Michael Mullen Nation's Capital Swim Club 2016 PV LC 14&U Championships 2:17.26 7/22/2016
10 & Under M 400 FR LCM Michael Mullen Nation's Capital Swim Club 2016 PV LC 14&U Championships 4:52.66 7/21/2016
10 & Under M 50 BK LCM Adriano Arioti Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2017 PV LC Open 1 (FBST) 33.71 6/11/2017
10 & Under M 100 BK LCM Colton Horner Machine Aquatics 2023 PV MACH LC Classic 1:12.75 4/30/2023
10 & Under M 50 BR LCM Matthew Limbacher SoCo Aquatic Club 2010 PV Eastern Zone LC Championships 36.52 8/11/2010
10 & Under M 100 BR LCM Eric Sanidad Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2017 PV LC 14&U Championships 1:20.89 7/21/2017
10 & Under M 50 FL LCM Michael Mullen Nation's Capital Swim Club 2016 PV LC 14&U Championships 31.31 7/21/2016
10 & Under M 100 FL LCM Nick Arndt The Fish 2015 PV Virginia LC State Championships 1:10.61 5/23/2015
10 & Under M 200 IM LCM Aaron Jia Dragon Swim Team 2018 PV LC 14&U Championships 2:35.37 7/19/2018
10 & Under M 200 FR-R LCM Adriano Arioti

Samir Elkassem
Ashton Sun
Nasim Elkassem

Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2016 PV LC 14&U Championships 2:02.78 7/24/2016

10 & Under M 200 MED-R LCM Ashton Sun
Harrison Quach
Nasim Elkassem
Samir Elkassem

Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2016 PV LC 14&U Championships 2:18.29 7/22/2016



PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
11-12 F 50 FR LCM Lauren Stinnett Solotar Swim Club Unknown Record Meet 872 27.03 1/1/1993
11-12 F 100 FR LCM Lauren Stinnett Solotar Swim Club Unknown Record Meet 872 58.63 1/1/1993
11-12 F 200 FR LCM Bella Rongione The Fish 2012 PV LC 14&U Championships 2:07.48 7/19/2012
11-12 F 400 FR LCM Bella Rongione The Fish 2012 PV Maryland State LC Meet 4:22.35 6/1/2012
11-12 F 800 FR LCM Bella Rongione The Fish 2012 PV FISH June Invitational 8:55.44 6/16/2012
11-12 F 1500 FR LCM Madelyn Donohoe The Fish 2014 PV LC 14&U Championships 17:06.26 7/10/2014
11-12 F 50 BK LCM Janet Hu Curl Burke Swim Club 2008 PV Eastern Zone LC Championships 30.43 8/9/2008
11-12 F 100 BK LCM Lauren Stinnett Solotar Swim Club Unknown Record Meet 872 1:04.32 1/1/1993
11-12 F 200 BK LCM Janet Hu Curl Burke Swim Club 2008 PV Senior LC Championships 2:19.90 7/10/2008
11-12 F 50 BR LCM Joyce Wu Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2017 PV LC 14&U Championships 33.58 7/20/2017
11-12 F 100 BR LCM Anna Keating Machine Aquatics 2015 PV LC 14&U Championships 1:15.39 7/17/2015
11-12 F 200 BR LCM Anna Keating Machine Aquatics 2015 PV LC 14&U Championships 2:43.68 7/19/2015
11-12 F 50 FL LCM Cassidy Bayer Curl Burke Swim Club 2012 PV LC 14&U Championships 28.23 7/19/2012
11-12 F 100 FL LCM Cassidy Bayer Curl Burke Swim Club 2012 PV LC Senior Championships 1:02.31 7/12/2012
11-12 F 200 FL LCM Cassidy Bayer Curl Burke Swim Club 2012 PV LC Senior Championships 2:17.65 7/12/2012
11-12 F 200 IM LCM Elaine Schwartz Unknown Unknown Record Meet 872 2:25.08 1/1/1993
11-12 F 400 IM LCM Bella Rongione The Fish 2012 PV LC 14&U Championships 5:02.19 7/19/2012
11-12 F 200 FR-R LCM Erin Gemmell

Maren Conze
Camille Spink
Jordan Durocher

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2017 PV LC 14&U Championships 1:54.28 7/23/2017

11-12 F 400 FR-R LCM Sinead Eksteen
Gabby Zhang
Katie Mack
Olivia Jubin

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2013 PV LC 14&U Championships 4:12.07 7/11/2013

11-12 F 200 MED-R LCM Kate Hallmark
Carly Sebring
Aris Runnels
Giulia Baroldi

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2016 PV LC 14&U Championships 2:06.89 7/21/2016

11-12 F 400 MED-R LCM Giselle Quach
Eva Garcia
Sara Young
Annabel Robey

Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2025 PV LC Age Group Championships 4:38.86 7/21/2025



PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
11-12 M 50 FR LCM Michael Mullen Nation's Capital Swim Club 2018 PV LC 14&U Championships 25.92 7/22/2018
11-12 M 100 FR LCM Sanjay Wijesekera Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2013 PV Spring LC Classic 57.40 5/3/2013
11-12 M 200 FR LCM Joe Curreri Unknown Unknown Record Meet 872 2:04.01 1/1/1993
11-12 M 400 FR LCM Joe Curreri Unknown Unknown 4:22.37 1/1/1993
11-12 M 800 FR LCM Michael Mullen Nation's Capital Swim Club 2018 PV SNOW LC Invitational 9:17.83 6/15/2018
11-12 M 1500 FR LCM Bryce Rohr Potomac Marlins 2019 PV SNOW June LC Invitational 18:11.76 6/15/2019
11-12 M 50 BK LCM Alex Martin Jersey Wahoos 2010 PV Eastern Zone LC Championships 29.47 8/14/2010
11-12 M 100 BK LCM Brett Feyerick Nation's Capital Swim Club 2015 PV LC 14&U Championships 1:03.25 7/19/2015
11-12 M 200 BK LCM Eric Stobbe Unattached 2008 PV Eastern Zone LC Championships 2:20.08 8/6/2008
11-12 M 50 BR LCM Brian Sunjaya Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2025 PV Maryland State LC Championships 32.61 6/1/2025
11-12 M 100 BR LCM Brian Sunjaya Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2025 PV AP MCSL Coaches LC Meet 1:11.97 7/8/2025
11-12 M 200 BR LCM Devin Truong Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2011 PV LC 14&U Championships 2:36.61 7/21/2011
11-12 M 50 FL LCM Michael Mullen Nation's Capital Swim Club 2018 PV LC 14&U Championships 28.04 7/19/2018
11-12 M 100 FL LCM Michael Mullen Nation's Capital Swim Club 2018 PV LC 14&U Championships 1:02.17 7/22/2018
11-12 M 200 FL LCM Michael Mullen Nation's Capital Swim Club 2018 PV NCAP June LC Meet 2:14.56 6/3/2018
11-12 M 200 IM LCM Michael Mullen Nation's Capital Swim Club 2018 PV LC 14&U Championships 2:19.14 7/20/2018
11-12 M 400 IM LCM Michael Mullen Nation's Capital Swim Club 2018 PV NCAP June LC Meet 5:00.32 6/1/2018
11-12 M 200 FR-R LCM Jacob Lee

Donovan Kovalsky
Jordan Evans
Michael Mullen

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2018 PV LC 14&U Championships 1:47.51 7/22/2018

11-12 M 400 FR-R LCM Seine Lee
Rafa Fontana
Dylan Pino
Jeremiah Germosen

Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2023 PV LC 12&U Championships 4:06.03 7/14/2023

11-12 M 200 MED-R LCM Michael Mullen
Jordan Evans
Jacob Lee
Miguel Vinegas

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2018 PV LC 14&U Championships 2:00.65 7/19/2018

11-12 M 400 MED-R LCM Jacob Lee
Jordan Evans
Michael Mullen
Donovan Kovalsky

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2018 PV LC 14&U Championships 4:25.81 7/22/2018



PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
13-14 F 50 FR LCM Camille Spink Nation's Capital Swim Club 2019 PV NCAP June LC Invitational 25.97 6/1/2019
13-14 F 100 FR LCM Erin Gemmell Nation's Capital Swim Club 2019 PV NCAP June LC Invitational 56.28 6/2/2019
13-14 F 200 FR LCM Erin Gemmell Nation's Capital Swim Club 2019 PV LC Open Championships 2:01.29 7/12/2019
13-14 F 400 FR LCM Katie Ledecky Curl Burke Swim Club 2011 PV LC Senior Champs 4:11.80 7/14/2011
13-14 F 800 FR LCM Katie Ledecky Curl Burke Swim Club 2011 PV LC Senior Champs 8:43.50 7/14/2011
13-14 F 1500 FR LCM Bella Rongione The Fish 2013 PV LC Senior Championships 16:35.34 7/18/2013
13-14 F 50 BK LCM Kennedy Masten Machine Aquatics 2025 PV LC Age Group Championships 30.32 7/21/2025
13-14 F 100 BK LCM Elizabeth Willets North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2008 PV Speedo Champs Series Eastern Zone South 1:02.50 3/13/2008
13-14 F 200 BK LCM Elizabeth Willets North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2008 PV Speedo Champs Series Eastern Zone South 2:13.92 3/13/2008
13-14 F 50 BR LCM Nina Wysocki Arlington Aquatic Club 2023 PV MD State LC Championships 33.98 6/2/2023
13-14 F 100 BR LCM Anita Richesson Unknown Unknown 1:11.91 1/1/1991
13-14 F 200 BR LCM Allie Szekely Central Bucks Swim Team 2012 PV Speedo Champions Series 2:32.55 3/22/2012
13-14 F 50 FL LCM Alyssa Sagle Nation's Capital Swim Club 2023 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 28.96 6/3/2023
13-14 F 100 FL LCM Cassidy Bayer Nation's Capital Swim Club 2014 PV LC Senior Championships 59.75 7/17/2014
13-14 F 200 FL LCM Elaine Breeden Wildcat Aquatics 2003 Summer Nationals 2:12.86 8/5/2003
13-14 F 200 IM LCM Erin Gemmell Nation's Capital Swim Club 2019 PV LC Open Championships 2:16.58 7/11/2019
13-14 F 400 IM LCM Michelle Griglione Northern Virginia Flying Fish 1984 National Champs 4:45.75 8/14/1984
13-14 F 200 FR-R LCM Jilly Shifflett

Harper Bartholomew
Mckinley Busen
Ellie Brenner

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2025 PV LC Open Championships 1:47.12 7/10/2025

13-14 F 400 FR-R LCM Janet Hu
Taylor Vincent
Sofia Revilak Fonseca
Katie Ledecky

Curl Burke Swim Club 2010 PV LC Senior Champs 3:57.18 7/18/2010

13-14 F 800 FR-R LCM Cassidy Bayer
Megan Byrnes
Lea Gwennap-Foley
Emily Meilus

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2013 PV LC Senior Championships 8:29.38 7/18/2013

13-14 F 200 MED-R LCM Elizabeth Willets
Jordan Surhoff
Camryne Morris
Natalie Beale

North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2008 PV Speedo Champs Series Eastern Zone South 2:00.52 3/13/2008

13-14 F 400 MED-R LCM Elizabeth Willets
Jordan Surhoff
Camryne Morris
Natalie Beale

North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2008 PV Speedo Champs Series Eastern Zone South 4:20.82 3/13/2008



PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
13-14 M 50 FR LCM Finn O'Shea Nation's Capital Swim Club 2024 PV LC 13&O Championships 24.29 7/19/2024
13-14 M 100 FR LCM Finn O'Shea Nation's Capital Swim Club 2024 PV LC 13&O Championships 53.48 7/21/2024
13-14 M 200 FR LCM Manu Maher Nation's Capital Swim Club 2025 PV LC Open Championships 1:57.51 7/11/2025
13-14 M 400 FR LCM Matthew Thomas Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2007 PV LC AG Champs 4:08.89 7/19/2007
13-14 M 800 FR LCM Leopold Nurit Nation's Capital Swim Club 2024 PV LC Open Championships 8:33.43 7/14/2024
13-14 M 1500 FR LCM Leopold Nurit Nation's Capital Swim Club 2024 PV LC Open Championships 16:07.21 7/11/2024
13-14 M 50 BK LCM Griffin Oehler Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2023 PV MD State LC Championships 28.47 6/3/2023
13-14 M 100 BK LCM JT Ewing The Fish 2019 PV LC 13&O Championships 58.95 7/19/2019
13-14 M 200 BK LCM JT Ewing The Fish 2019 PV LC 13&O Championships 2:08.03 7/21/2019
13-14 M 50 BR LCM Jack Dawson Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2023 PV MD State LC Championships 31.66 6/2/2023
13-14 M 100 BR LCM Aiken Do The Fish 2018 PV LC 14&U Championships 1:06.19 7/19/2018
13-14 M 200 BR LCM Sean Mahoney Terrapins Swim Team 2003 Summer Nationals 2:21.11 8/5/2003
13-14 M 50 FL LCM Selim Ericson Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2025 PV LC Age Group Championships 26.06 7/18/2025
13-14 M 100 FL LCM Justin Shi Dragon Swim Team 2024 PV FXFX Summer Solstice LC Champs 55.96 6/28/2024
13-14 M 200 FL LCM Jack Conger Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2009 PV LC Age Group Champs 2:06.91 7/23/2009
13-14 M 200 IM LCM Adriano Arioti Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2021 PV Maryland State LC Championships 2:07.48 6/5/2021
13-14 M 400 IM LCM Justin Shi Dragon Swim Team 2024 PV LC 13&O Championships 4:39.54 7/20/2024
13-14 M 200 FR-R LCM Kyle Lawson

Brett Feyerick
Dave Fitch
Noah Rutberg

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2017 PV LC 14&U Championships 1:41.19 7/23/2017

13-14 M 400 FR-R LCM Leopold Nurit
Lachlan Bartholomew
Christian Greer
Finn O'Shea

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2024 PV LC 13&O Championships 3:42.52 7/18/2024

13-14 M 800 FR-R LCM Finn O'Shea
Lachlan Bartholomew
Manu Maher
Leopold Nurit

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2024 PV LC 13&O Championships 8:08.73 7/20/2024

13-14 M 200 MED-R LCM Brett Feyerick
Josh Wolfson
Kyle Lawson
Dave Fitch

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2017 PV LC 14&U Championships 1:52.44 7/20/2017

13-14 M 400 MED-R LCM Zac Leith
Andrew Blusiewicz
Landon Gentry
Cole Greenberg

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2018 PV LC 14&U Championships 4:07.64 7/22/2018



PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
15-16 F 50 FR LCM Torri Huske Arlington Aquatic Club 2019 PV LC Open Championships 25.70 7/14/2019
15-16 F 100 FR LCM Cierra Runge North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2012 PV Speedo Champions Series 55.93 3/22/2012
15-16 F 200 FR LCM Katie Ledecky Nation's Capital Swim Club 2013 PV Virginia LC State Champs 2:00.06 5/24/2013
15-16 F 400 FR LCM Katie Ledecky Nation's Capital Swim Club 2013 PV Virginia LC State Champs 4:07.98 5/24/2013
15-16 F 800 FR LCM Brittany Reimer Unattached 2003 Summer Nationals 8:35.39 8/5/2003
15-16 F 1500 FR LCM Kate Ziegler The Fish 2004 PV EZ II LC Speedo Champs 16:24.63 3/25/2004
15-16 F 50 BK LCM Cara Chuang Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2007 PV Virginia LC State 30.67 5/18/2007
15-16 F 100 BK LCM Caroline Bentz Nation's Capital Swim Club 2019 PV NCAP June LC Invitational 1:02.20 6/2/2019
15-16 F 200 BK LCM Phoebe Bacon Nation's Capital Swim Club 2019 PV LC Open Championships 2:09.11 7/14/2019
15-16 F 50 BR LCM Cameron House All Star Aquatics 2023 PV MD State LC Championships 33.79 6/2/2023
15-16 F 100 BR LCM Anna Keating Machine Aquatics 2019 PV LC Open Championships 1:09.82 7/11/2019
15-16 F 200 BR LCM Rebecca Soni Scarlet Aquatic Club 2003 Summer Nationals 2:29.08 8/5/2003
15-16 F 50 FL LCM Sarah Eliason Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2022 PV Maryland State LC Championships 28.49 6/3/2022
15-16 F 100 FL LCM Felicia Lee North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2008 PV Speedo Champs Series Eastern Zone South 1:00.74 3/13/2008
15-16 F 200 FL LCM Cassidy Bayer Nation's Capital Swim Club 2016 PV VA State LC Champs 2:11.67 5/27/2016
15-16 F 200 IM LCM Phoebe Bacon Nation's Capital Swim Club 2019 PV LC Open Championships 2:14.51 7/11/2019
15-16 F 400 IM LCM Zoe Dixon Unattached 2019 PV NCAP June LC Invitational 4:46.94 5/31/2019
15-16 F 200 FR-R LCM Christine Nichols

Colleen Law
Sarah Baker
Elizabeth Kemp

Curl Burke Swim Club 2004 PV Senior LC Champs 1:51.51 7/15/2004

15-16 F 400 FR-R LCM Claire Nguyen
Madeline Laporte
Sinead Eksteen
Jasmine Hellmer

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2016 Futures - College Park 3:53.39 8/5/2016

15-16 F 800 FR-R LCM Courtney Beyer
Katherine Wong
Brooke Boak
Danielle Hildebrandt

Unattached 2003 Summer Nationals 8:39.28 8/5/2003

15-16 F 200 MED-R LCM Ellen Anderson
Sarah Haase
Catherine Mulquin
Reia Tong

Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2010 PV Maryland State LC Championships 2:03.77 6/6/2010

15-16 F 400 MED-R LCM Maddie Heilbrun
Jasmine Hellmer
Gabby Zhang
Claire Nguyen

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2016 Futures - College Park 4:26.64 8/7/2016



PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
15-16 M 50 FR LCM Thomas Heilman Cavalier Aquatics/Piedmont Family YMCA 2023 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 23.06 6/3/2023
15-16 M 100 FR LCM Thomas Heilman Cavalier Aquatics/Piedmont Family YMCA 2023 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 49.72 6/4/2023
15-16 M 200 FR LCM Thomas Heilman Cavalier Aquatics/Piedmont Family YMCA 2023 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 1:49.13 6/2/2023
15-16 M 400 FR LCM Michael Klueh Carmel Swim Club 2003 Summer Nationals 3:54.34 8/5/2003
15-16 M 800 FR LCM Michael Klueh Carmel Swim Club 2003 Summer Nationals 8:04.97 8/5/2003
15-16 M 1500 FR LCM Michael Klueh Carmel Swim Club 2003 Summer Nationals 15:26.61 8/5/2003
15-16 M 50 BK LCM Philip Hu Curl Burke Swim Club 2011 PV Maryland State LC Meet 27.43 6/5/2011
15-16 M 100 BK LCM Anthony Grimm Mason Makos Swim Team 2019 PV LC Open Champs - Time Trials 57.27 7/12/2019
15-16 M 200 BK LCM Brett Feyerick Nation's Capital Swim Club 2018 PV LC Senior Championships 2:04.66 7/15/2018
15-16 M 50 BR LCM Jordan Kelly United States 2022 PV Maryland State LC Championships 30.09 6/3/2022
15-16 M 100 BR LCM Jeff Commings North County Swim Club Unknown Record Meet 824 1:02.51 1/1/1991
15-16 M 200 BR LCM Luc Dionne Nation's Capital Swim Club 2025 PV AP MCSL Coaches LC Meet 2:16.80 7/8/2025
15-16 M 50 FL LCM Adriano Arioti Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2023 PV MD State LC Championships 25.93 6/2/2023
15-16 M 100 FL LCM Thomas Heilman Cavalier Aquatics/Piedmont Family YMCA 2023 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 52.71 6/2/2023
15-16 M 200 FL LCM Thomas Heilman Cavalier Aquatics/Piedmont Family YMCA 2023 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 1:57.81 6/3/2023
15-16 M 200 IM LCM Thomas Heilman Cavalier Aquatics/Piedmont Family YMCA 2023 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 2:03.24 6/4/2023
15-16 M 400 IM LCM Ivan Puskovitch Episcopal Academy Aquatic Club 2016 Futures - College Park 4:28.26 8/5/2016
15-16 M 200 FR-R LCM Collin Hughes

Michael Burris
Luay Hilmi
Matthew Popovich

Snow Swimming 2015 PV LC Senior Championships 1:40.76 7/23/2015

15-16 M 400 FR-R LCM Collin Hughes
Luay Hilmi
Michael Burris
Matthew Popovich

Snow Swimming 2015 PV LC Senior Championships 3:40.15 7/24/2015

15-16 M 800 FR-R LCM Jonathan Pool
Drew Finelli
Phillip Hinrichsen
Chris Jarvis

Curl Burke Swim Club 2004 PV Senior SCY/LC Champs 8:13.24 3/11/2004

15-16 M 200 MED-R LCM Alex Martin
Zach Fong
Jon Burkett
Steven Shek

Jersey Wahoos 2013 PV LC Senior Championships 1:51.99 7/21/2013

15-16 M 400 MED-R LCM Jimmy McLaughlin
Simone Melillo
Andy Brake
Christopher Pool

Curl Burke Swim Club 2004 PV Senior SCY/LC Champs 4:05.14 3/11/2004



PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
17-18 F 50 FR LCM Erin Gemmell Nation's Capital Swim Club 2023 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 25.80 6/3/2023
17-18 F 100 FR LCM Erin Gemmell Nation's Capital Swim Club 2023 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 54.96 6/4/2023
17-18 F 200 FR LCM Katie Ledecky Nation's Capital Swim Club 2014 PV LC Senior Championships 1:55.79 7/17/2014
17-18 F 400 FR LCM Kate Ziegler The Fish 2006 PV Senior Champs 4:08.30 7/13/2006
17-18 F 800 FR LCM Kate Ziegler The Fish 2006 PV Senior Champs 8:30.49 7/13/2006
17-18 F 1500 FR LCM Kalyn Keller Trojan Swim Club 2003 Summer Nationals 16:08.64 8/5/2003
17-18 F 50 BK LCM Camille Spink Nation's Capital Swim Club 2023 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 29.16 6/2/2023
17-18 F 100 BK LCM Mackenzie McConagha Nation's Capital Swim Club 2021 PV LC Senior Championships 1:02.08 7/17/2021
17-18 F 200 BK LCM Mackenzie McConagha Nation's Capital Swim Club 2021 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 2:14.60 5/15/2021
17-18 F 50 BR LCM Zoe Skirboll Unattached 2023 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 31.55 6/4/2023
17-18 F 100 BR LCM Caroline McAndrew Wichita Swim Club 2003 Summer Nationals 1:09.86 8/5/2003
17-18 F 200 BR LCM Caroline McAndrew Wichita Swim Club 2003 Summer Nationals 2:27.88 8/5/2003
17-18 F 50 FL LCM Erin Gemmell Nation's Capital Swim Club 2023 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 27.90 6/3/2023
17-18 F 100 FL LCM Torri Huske Arlington Aquatic Club 2020 PV AAC Summer LC Splash & Dash 57.43 9/6/2020
17-18 F 200 FL LCM Zoe Dixon Unattached 2021 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 2:12.29 5/16/2021
17-18 F 200 IM LCM Torri Huske Arlington Aquatic Club 2021 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 2:14.40 5/16/2021
17-18 F 400 IM LCM Sophie Duncan Nation's Capital Swim Club 2021 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 4:46.38 5/14/2021
17-18 F 200 FR-R LCM Georgie Crompton

Jennifer Zhang
Sydney Kligys
Kelley Yang

Eagle Swim Team Inc. 2012 PV Speedo Champions Series 1:50.08 3/25/2012

17-18 F 400 FR-R LCM Cj Johnson
Madison Waechter
Jaycee Yegher
Lindsay Tanner

Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2016 Futures - College Park 3:59.75 8/5/2016

17-18 F 800 FR-R LCM Colleen Law
Sarah Baker
Carly Gibson
Kristen Moores

Curl Burke Swim Club 2006 PV Senior Champs 8:40.46 7/14/2006

17-18 F 200 MED-R LCM Kirsten Smith
Kirsten Esplin
Avery Pittman
Erika Stewart

Marlins of Raleigh-Wolfpack Aquatics 2008 PV Speedo Champs Series Eastern Zone South 2:02.35 3/15/2008

17-18 F 400 MED-R LCM Sarah Menefee
Elizabeth Tinnon
Isabel Miesner
Caroline Burckle

Lakeside Swim Team 2003 Summer Nationals 4:16.86 8/9/2003



PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
17-18 M 50 FR LCM Alain Bernard Unattached 2003 Summer Nationals 22.82 8/5/2003
17-18 M 100 FR LCM Michael Phelps North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2003 Summer Nationals 49.19 8/5/2003
17-18 M 200 FR LCM Michael Phelps North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2003 Summer Nationals 1:45.99 8/7/2003
17-18 M 400 FR LCM Michael Phelps North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2003 Summer Nationals 3:46.73 8/8/2003
17-18 M 800 FR LCM Larsen Jensen Mission Viejo Nadadores 2003 Summer Nationals 7:57.35 8/5/2003
17-18 M 1500 FR LCM Larsen Jensen Mission Viejo Nadadores 2003 Summer Nationals 15:11.81 8/5/2003
17-18 M 50 BK LCM Michael Zhou Nation's Capital Swim Club 2025 PV LC Open Championships 27.11 7/11/2025
17-18 M 100 BK LCM Kyle Peck Stingrays Swim Team 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 55.48 6/1/2024
17-18 M 200 BK LCM Michael Phelps North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2003 Summer Nationals 1:56.10 8/5/2003
17-18 M 50 BR LCM Eli Fouts Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2018 PV Maryland State LC Meet 29.45 6/2/2018
17-18 M 100 BR LCM Carsten Vissering Nation's Capital Swim Club 2014 PV Virginia LC State Cham 1:02.26 5/23/2014
17-18 M 200 BR LCM Eli Martin Arlington Aquatic Club 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 2:14.53 6/2/2024
17-18 M 50 FL LCM Quinn Marchionini Rockville Montgomery Swim Club 2025 PV LC Open Championships 25.21 7/10/2025
17-18 M 100 FL LCM Thomas Heilman Cavalier Aquatics/Piedmont Family YMCA 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 52.29 5/31/2024
17-18 M 200 FL LCM Thomas Heilman Cavalier Aquatics/Piedmont Family YMCA 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 1:56.41 6/1/2024
17-18 M 200 IM LCM Michael Phelps North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2003 Summer Nationals 1:55.94 8/9/2003
17-18 M 400 IM LCM Kennan Newman Stanford Swimming 2003 Summer Nationals 4:24.67 8/5/2003
17-18 M 200 FR-R LCM Ben Xu

Andrew Sovero
Austin Butt
William Yang

Eagle Swim Team Inc. 2012 PV Speedo Champions Series 1:38.96 3/25/2012

17-18 M 400 FR-R LCM Sam Kintz
Teddy Kautz
Steve Inacker
Matt Grevers

Patriot Aquatic Club 2003 Summer Nationals 3:29.78 8/7/2003

17-18 M 800 FR-R LCM William Antisdale
Michael Salgado
Peter Wicklund
Sean Sussex

Bellevue Club Swim Team 2003 Summer Nationals 7:46.15 8/8/2003

17-18 M 200 MED-R LCM Grant Proctor
Andy Schuehler
Joe Petrone
Alex Mesisca

Jersey Wahoos 2013 PV LC Senior Championships 1:49.67 7/21/2013

17-18 M 400 MED-R LCM Jack Muehlheuser
Bobby Francis
Eamon Trebilcock
Cameron Clerici

Pine Richland Aquatics 2012 PV Speedo Champions Series 4:04.31 3/25/2012



PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
Open F 50 FR LCM Gretchen Walsh Nashville Aquatic Club 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 24.46 6/1/2024
Open F 100 FR LCM Kate Douglass New York Athletic Club 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 53.16 5/31/2024
Open F 200 FR LCM Katie Ledecky Nation's Capital Swim Club 2014 PV LC Senior Championships 1:55.79 7/17/2014
Open F 400 FR LCM Kate Ziegler The Fish 2008 PV Speedo Champs Series Eastern Zone South 4:04.86 3/13/2008
Open F 800 FR LCM Kate Ziegler The Fish 2007 PV Senior LC Champs 8:21.94 7/12/2007
Open F 1500 FR LCM Kalyn Keller Trojan Swim Club 2003 Summer Nationals 16:08.64 8/5/2003
Open F 100 BK LCM Claire Curzan TAC Titans 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 59.42 6/1/2024
Open F 200 BK LCM Phoebe Bacon Nation's Capital Swim Club 2019 PV LC Open Championships 2:09.11 7/14/2019
Open F 100 BR LCM Kate Douglass New York Athletic Club 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 1:06.36 5/31/2024
Open F 200 BR LCM Kate Douglass New York Athletic Club 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 2:19.95 6/1/2024
Open F 100 FL LCM Gretchen Walsh Nashville Aquatic Club 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 56.65 5/31/2024
Open F 200 FL LCM Kaitlin Sandeno Hogan Trojan Swim Club 2003 Summer Nationals 2:08.78 8/5/2003
Open F 200 IM LCM Kate Douglass New York Athletic Club 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 2:07.76 6/2/2024
Open F 400 IM LCM Kaitlin Sandeno Hogan Trojan Swim Club 2003 Summer Nationals 4:40.82 8/5/2003
Open F 200 FR-R LCM Jilly Shifflett

Harper Bartholomew
Mckinley Busen
Ellie Brenner

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2025 PV LC Open Championships 1:47.12 7/10/2025

Open F 400 FR-R LCM Kristy Siminski
Sarah Wanezek
Erin Phenix
Tanica Jamison

Unattached 2003 Summer Nationals 3:44.97 8/5/2003

Open F 800 FR-R LCM Kaitlin Sandeno Hogan
Jana Krohn
Margie Pedder
Kalyn Keller

Trojan Swim Club 2003 Summer Nationals 8:10.79 8/8/2003

Open F 200 MED-R LCM Elizabeth Willets
Jordan Surhoff
Camryne Morris
Natalie Beale

North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2008 PV Speedo Champs Series Eastern Zone South 2:00.52 3/13/2008

Open F 400 MED-R LCM Megan Knepper
Jill Martin
Marina Mulyayeva
Elizabeth Lavell

University Of Maryland 2003 Summer Nationals 4:19.35 8/9/2003



PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
Open M 50 FR LCM August Lamb Cavalier Aquatics/Piedmont Family YMCA 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 22.31 6/1/2024
Open M 100 FR LCM Michael Phelps North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2003 Summer Nationals 49.19 8/5/2003
Open M 200 FR LCM Michael Phelps North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2003 Summer Nationals 1:45.99 8/7/2003
Open M 400 FR LCM Michael Phelps North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2003 Summer Nationals 3:46.73 8/8/2003
Open M 800 FR LCM Larsen Jensen Mission Viejo Nadadores 2003 Summer Nationals 7:57.35 8/5/2003
Open M 1500 FR LCM Larsen Jensen Mission Viejo Nadadores 2003 Summer Nationals 15:11.81 8/5/2003
Open M 100 BK LCM Jack Aikins SwimAtlanta 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 53.94 6/1/2024
Open M 200 BK LCM David King Cavalier Aquatics/Piedmont Family YMCA 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 2:00.09 6/2/2024
Open M 100 BR LCM Noah Nichols Cavalier Aquatics/Piedmont Family YMCA 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 1:00.70 5/31/2024
Open M 200 BR LCM Gary Marshall Unattached 2003 Summer Nationals 2:13.22 8/5/2003
Open M 100 FL LCM Thomas Heilman Cavalier Aquatics/Piedmont Family YMCA 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 52.29 5/31/2024
Open M 200 FL LCM Thomas Heilman Cavalier Aquatics/Piedmont Family YMCA 2024 PV NCAP Elite Qualifier 1:56.41 6/1/2024
Open M 200 IM LCM Michael Phelps North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2003 Summer Nationals 1:55.94 8/9/2003
Open M 400 IM LCM Pat Mellors Jewish Community Ctr Sailfish 2008 PV Speedo Champs Series Eastern Zone South 4:16.83 3/13/2008
Open M 200 FR-R LCM Brandon Fiala

Michael Hallock
Thomas Hallock
Carter Bennett

Machine Aquatics 2015 PV LC Senior Championships 1:35.03 7/23/2015

Open M 400 FR-R LCM Gregor Greiner
Neil Walker
Christian Lindberg
Garrett Weber-Gale

Circle C Swimming 2003 Summer Nationals 3:21.25 8/7/2003

Open M 800 FR-R LCM Justin Mortimer
Piotr Florczyk
Larsen Jensen
Chad Carvin

Mission Viejo Nadadores 2003 Summer Nationals 7:24.43 8/8/2003

Open M 200 MED-R LCM John Bailey
Conor Carlucci
Richard Alexander
Brian Kelly

Brown University Swimming 2008 PV Speedo Champs Series Eastern Zone South 1:46.78 3/15/2008

Open M 400 MED-R LCM Dan Shevchik
David Denniston
Delonte Stephens
Gabe Woodward

Irvine Novaquatics 2003 Summer Nationals 3:46.21 8/9/2003



PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
15-18 F 200 FR-R LCM Cierra Runge

Korby Simpson
Willa Wang
Steph O'Toole

North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2012 PV Speedo Champions Series 1:48.15 3/25/2012

15-18 F 400 FR-R LCM Claire Nguyen
Madeline Laporte
Sinead Eksteen
Jasmine Hellmer

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2016 Futures - College Park 3:53.39 8/5/2016

15-18 F 800 FR-R LCM Kristy Siminski
Tanica Jamison
Mandy Larence
Liz Hoffman

Unattached 2003 Summer Nationals 8:18.82 8/5/2003

15-18 F 400 MED-R LCM Lindsey Loncarie
Genevieve Patterson
Kristen Kilroy
Emile Ewing

Tualatin Hills Swim Club 2003 Summer Nationals 4:14.72 8/9/2003



PVS LCM Open Records
as of December 31, 2025

Age Group Gender Event First Name Last Name Team Name Meet Name Swim Time Swim Date
15-18 M 200 FR-R LCM John Shellem

Alex Martin
Grant Proctor
Joe Petrone

Jersey Wahoos 2013 PV LC Senior Championships 1:38.43 7/20/2013

15-18 M 400 FR-R LCM Sam Pomajevich
Lane Stone
Sean Conway
James Jones

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2016 Futures - College Park 3:28.93 8/5/2016

15-18 M 800 FR-R LCM Collin Hughes
Matthew Popovich
Michael Burris
Luay Hilmi

Snow Swimming 2016 Futures - College Park 7:44.96 8/4/2016

15-18 M 200 MED-R LCM Greg Pelton
Sean Roddy
Richard Hills
Carter Gisriel

North Baltimore Aquatic Club 2008 PV Speedo Champs Series Eastern Zone South 1:49.42 3/15/2008

15-18 M 400 MED-R LCM William Cumberland
Dorje Wu
Hugh Robey
James Jones

Nation's Capital Swim Club 2016 Futures - College Park 3:51.74 8/7/2016
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